Kee Gate Operation & Maintenance Manual
R E L I A B L E  S A F E  A C C E S S
2
3
KEE SAFETY’S SAFETY GATES
KEE GATE is a complete range of safety gates designed
specifically to provide permanent hazard protection for internal
or external applications.

OBC and NBC state – “all other guards” – 0.75 kN/m (52 lb/ft) or concentrated load of 1.0 kN
(224 lb) applied at any point on top of the guard
Evenly distributed vertical load on top of the guard – 1.5 kN/m (103 lb/ft)
Canadian Standards Association – 0.9 kN (202 lb), 0.7 kN/m (48 lb/ft) – states “Guard - a
protective barrier around an opening in a floor or at the open side of stairs, a landing, balcony,
mezzanine, gallery, raised walkway or other location; used to prevent accidental falls from one
level to another; such a barrier may or may not have openings through it.”
Canada Occupational Health and Safety – 890N applied along top rail (200 lb)
LIFE CYCLE TESTING - BS 6375-2:2009 Clause 6.5 - Opening and closing of Gate through
90 degrees.
SALT SPRAY TESTING - ASTM B117 - 11 - 55 Neutral solution over 200 hours to assess
performance of coating to resist corrosion.
Kee Gate Compliance
7
Kee Gate Components
NORTH AMERICAN GATE 24” - GALVANISED - SGNA024GV
Spring Loaded, self-closing safety gate for North America. Each model can be adjusted on site
for an additional 3” without need for cutting or welding.  Complete with fixing pack.
Material : Galvanised steel to ASTM A53. Net weight : 17.5kg (38lb 10oz).
18.35”
19.69”
24”
NORTH AMERICAN GATE 30” - GALVANISED - SGNA030GV
Spring Loaded, 30” self-closing safety gate for North America. Each model can be adjusted on
site for an additional 3” without need for cutting or welding. Complete with fixing pack.
Material : Galvanised steel to ASTM A53. Net weight : 18.3kg (40lb 5oz).
18.35”
19.69”
30”
NORTH AMERICAN GATE 36” - GALVANISED - SGNA036GV
Spring Loaded, 30” self-closing safety gate for North America. Each model can be adjusted on
site for an additional 3” without need for cutting or welding.  Complete with fixing pack.
Material : Galvanised steel to ASTM A53. Net weight : 19kg (41lb 14oz).
18.35”
19.69”
36”
NORTH AMERICAN GATE 24” - POWDER COATED - SGNA024PC
Spring Loaded, self-closing safety gate for North America. Each model can be adjusted on site
for an additional 3” without need for cutting or welding.  Complete with fixing pack.
Powder Coated USA - AAMA 2603-2605.
Material : Galvanised steel to ASTM A53. Net weight : 17.5kg (38lb 10oz).
18.35”
19.69”
24”
NORTH AMERICAN GATE 30” - POWDER COATED - SGNA030PC
Spring Loaded, self-closing safety gate for North America. Each model can be adjusted on site
for an additional 3” without need for cutting or welding.  Complete with fixing pack. Powder
Coated USA - AAMA 2603-2605.
Material : Galvanised steel to ASTM A53. Net weight : 18.3kg (40lb 5oz).
18.35”
19.69”
30”
NORTH AMERICAN GATE 36” - POWDER COATED - SGNA036PC
Spring Loaded, self-closing safety gate for North America. Each model can be adjusted on site
for an additional 3” without need for cutting or welding.  Complete with fixing pack. Powder
Coated USA - AAMA 2603-2605.
Material : Galvanised steel to ASTM A53. Net weight : 19kg (41lb 14oz).